

25th November, 2021

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro announces major win in smart transit space, bags order from the Government of Uttar Pradesh".

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



Aurionpro announces major win in smart transit space, bags order from the Government of Uttar Pradesh

Aurionpro is pleased to announce another big win in the smart transit segment. This will be amongst the largest in the world with approximately 50 crores commuters travelling annually. Aurionpro will be the system integrator for implementing "IoT based Integrated Bus ticketing System" for the Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation (UPSRTC) on a Build Own Operate and Transfer('BOOT') model. The project is expected to be worth more than INR 60 crores, over 5 years, with the minimum guaranteed revenue. The tenure of the project includes implementation and go-live within 6 months from the signing of the contract followed by the operations & maintenance of upto 7 years after go-live.

Mr. Sanjay Bali - EVP, Aurionpro thanked the Government of Uttar Pradesh for choosing Aurionpro and said that this win is significant from strategic perspective. Uttar Pradesh is the largest state in India and the project of this magnitude will boost our credentials globally. After Delhi and Haryana win of UP will firmly place us as a leader in the Indian markets. Aurionpro's cutting edge technology and powerful ABT based platform makes it attractive and cost effective for us to be treated as the preferred partner. With the string of wins over last few months and the strong pipeline we are emerging as a strong global player in this rapidly expanding space."

About Aurionpro:

Aurionpro Solutions (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,200 domain and technology experts across North America, Asia and Europe, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Telecom and Logistics industry. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com.

For more information, please contact:

Mr.Ninad Kelkar | investor@aurionpro.com

Phone +91 22 4040 7070 Fax +91 22 4040 7080 investor@aurionpro.com www.aurionpro.com CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637